224
M
O
D
-S
Q
U
A

-S
Q
U
A
D
™
Specifications are subject to change without notice
MOD-SQUAD STOCK MOTOR
MODIFICATION PROGRAM
#L12a  �Add a stamped steel rigid base to steel frame
motors. For 182-4T frame motors, minimum 8.50”
(TEFC, rigid, C face) or 8” (ODP, rigid, C face)
frame length is required. LEESON Only
	 NEMA Frame	 Catalog Number
	 42-48	 L12A4248
	 56	 L12A56
	 143T-145T	 L12A140
	 182T-184T	 L12A180
	 213T-215T	 L12A210
Note: �It is not possible to add a base to some three phase motors as

D
-S
Q
U
A
D
™
Specifications are subject to change without notice
MOD-SQUAD STOCK MOTOR
MODIFICATION PROGRAM
L12  Mountings	 Two Days
#L12h  �Install a metric (IEC) B5 flange to 190 series
cast aluminum or cast iron AC motors and DC
steel frame motors. LEESON Only
	 IEC Frame	 Catalog Number
	 63	 L12H63
	 71	 L12H71
	 71(DC)	 L12HD71
	 80	 L12H80
	 80 (DC)	 L12HD80
	 90	 L12H90
	 90 (DC)	 L12HD90
	 100	 L12H100
	 112	 L12H112
	100/112/(DC)	 L12HD100112
	 132	 L12H132
	 160	 L12H160
	 180	 L12H180
	 200	 L12H200
	 225	 L12H225
#L12j  �Install a metric (IEC) B14 face to 190 series
cast aluminum or cast iron AC motors and DC
steel frame motors. LEESON Only
                 *Note: C-face kit (B14) not available in NEMA frame 180.
	 IEC Frame	 Catalog Number
	 63	 L12J63
	 71	 L12J71
	 71 (DC)	 L12JD71
	 80	 L12J80
	 80 (DC)	 L12JD80
	 90	 L12J90
	 90 (DC)	 L12JD90
	 100	 L12J100
	 112	 L12J112
	100/112 (DC)	 L12JD100112
	 132	 L12J132
	 160	 L12J160
#L12k  �Reposition feet and nameplate (to relocate
conduit box) on AC aluminum-frame IEC motors
(63 thru 90L frame). LEESON Only
	 IEC Frame	 Catalog Number
	 63	 L12K63
	 71	 L12K71
	 80	 L12K80
	 90	 L12K90
#L12l  �Install C-Face. For motors having AF/AAF in the
model number.
Lincoln Only
	 NEMA Frame	 Catalog Number

Lincoln Only
#L12r  �Install C-Face. For motors having CCS in the model
number.
Lincoln Only
	 NEMA Frame	 Catalog Number
	 143T-145T	 L12R143145
	 182T-184T	 L12R182184
	 213T-215T	 L12R213215
	 254T-256T	 L12R254256
	284T/TS-286T/TS	 L12R284286
	342T/TS-326T/TS	 L12R324326
	364T/TS-365T/TS	 L12R364365
404T/TS-405T/TS	 L12R404405
	444T/TS-445T/TS	 L12R444445
	 NEMA Frame	 Catalog Number
	 56 (203 brg)	 L12M56203
	 56 (205 brg)	 L12M56205
231
M
O
D